BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #156-2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING AND APPOINTMENT OF ANTHONY SALGADO AS A LABORER/DRIVER/OPERATOR IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2, 2024

WHEREAS the Borough of Mendham Department of Public Works has a need to hire a Laborer/Driver/Operator due to a recent resignation; and

WHEREAS, after considering all interested and qualified candidates, the Superintendent of Public Works has recommended that Anthony Salgado be hired as a Laborer/Driver/Operator in the Department of Public Works with an effective starting date of January 2, 2024, and at the annual salary of Step 1, \$47,527.55 per the Borough adopted Public Works & Water Reclamation Departments Pay Scale; and

WHEREAS Anthony Salgado shall be eligible for those benefits afforded to all regular full-time employees as set forth in the Borough's Personnel Policy and Procedure Manual.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham as follows:

- 1. Anthony Salgado is hereby appointed to the position of Laborer/Driver/Operator in the Department of Public Works with an effective starting date of January 2, 2024.
- 2. He shall be compensated at an annual salary of Step 1, \$47,527.55 per the Borough adopted Public Works & Water Reclamation Departments Pay Scale.
- 3. He shall be eligible for those benefits afforded to all regular full-time employees as set forth in the Borough's Personnel Policy and Procedure Manual.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: December 15, 2023

ATTEST

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor